Docket No.: TPP/J/868

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Т U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-22-1998 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → → 100927645 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **DUNLOP-BEAUFORT LIMITED BTR House** Name: A A ELEVEN LIMITED Carlisle Place London SW1P 1BX Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: 13-16-98 Street Address: BTR House, Carlisle Place Assignment Merger London SW1P 1BX ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: _____State: ZIP: Execution Date: October 1, 1997 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/786,331 Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.... 40.00 Internal Address: HOE STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. 12/18/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000022 08786331 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:581 Street Address: P.O. Box 34387 8. Deposit account number: THE APPLICANT HAT WITH PARTY ON STREET ON STREET OF THE TOWN RESPONSE AS HOLD SED TO MAKE THE TRACHED DESCRIPT. HMELY COLLD City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20043 PLEASE CHARGE THE COST THERE SE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE TO DEPOSIT AGGORD ETPUTNIC PAULE ALLE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas P. Pavelko (#31,689) December 16, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0918



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 539574

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

A A ELEVEN LIMITED (originally called DUNLOP-BEAUFORT LIMITED which name was changed by special resolution on 1st October 1997 to A A ELEVEN LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948 as a limited company on 22nd October 1954.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 5th March 1998

RECORDED: 12/16/1998

MRS. J. HOPKINS.

for the Registrar of Companies

PATEN: 161 REEL: 9646 FRAME: 0919